www.SXMTCPASettlement.com or call toll-free 1-866-566-4210. You may also email the Settlement Administrator at 

Info@SXMTCPASettlement.com.    

THE SETTLEMENT CLASS MEMBER BENEFITS 

8. What does the Settlement provide? 

Under the Settlement, Sirius XM shall pay a non-reversionary sum of twenty-eight million ($28,000,000.00) dollars (the 

“Settlement Fund”), from which cash payments to members of the Settlement Class, notice and administrative costs related 

to the Settlement, Class Counsels’ attorneys’ fees and expenses, costs, and service awards for the Named Plaintiffs will be